A) 5 581-40

Page 1 of 2 DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 MAR 2004

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Revised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office							
(Revised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:							
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [Use numbers if there are multiple inventors and multiple dates of execution.] 1. David Anthony Clark 2. James Robert Lowrie 3. Heather Allderidge Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		2.	Name: Internal	nd addres Address: .ddress:	s of receiving party(ies): Microgen Energy Limited 100 Thames Valley Park Drive Reading, Birkshire United Kingdom RG6 1PT		
	☐ YES ☑ NO	((loo) attached.		•	ial name(s	and address(es) attached?	
				☐ YES			
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:						
x	Assignment	Merger			Other		
	Security Agreement	Change of Nan	ne				
	Execution Date: (1) January 30, 2	003 (2) January 30, 20	03 (3) Janı	ary 30,	2003		
		-1			1-1		
4.							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,						
	A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/GB02/05771, filed Do	ecember 18, 2002	В.	ratenti	NO.(S).		
5.	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be made and summer C. Rosenberg, ENEEDLE & ROSENBERO	ailed: Esq.	6.	Total nu	ımber of a	pplications and patents involved: 1	
	Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street					•	
	Atlanta, Georgia 30309						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00)					
	☐ Check enclosed						
	──						
☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the total fee to Deposit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)							
☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.							
/08/2	004 LLANDGRA 00000064 10488459						
FC:8	021 40.00 OP/						

211860-1

10/488459

Attorney Docket No. 02157.0009U1 Application No. PCT/GB02/05771 Page 2 of 2

DT12 Recod POWTO 0 3 MAR 2004

8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	Sumner C. Rosenberg Reg. No. 28,753	Date			
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 10					
CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10					
I hereby certify that this correspondence, including any items indicated as attached or included, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Label No. EL979107748US in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop PCT, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date indicated below.					
M	400	3/3/04			
Michael	Laird	Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Anthony CLARK

of 4 Mill Dam, Hugglescote, Leicestershire, LE67 2BU United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled A Heating Appliance

which is the subject of GB patent application No. PCT/GB02/005771 filed 18 December 2002, and claiming priority from United Kingdom Patent Application No. 0130380.9, filed on 19 December 2001; and

WHEREAS, MicroGen Energy Limited

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of and having offices at 100 Thames Valley Park Drive, Reading, Berkshire, RG6 1PT, United Kingdom.

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States or any other country, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, corresponding applications in the United States or any other country, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries, where appropriate.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

(Signature of Inventor)	Date: <u>30-7-03</u>
Nitness: Michael Hodhinson	Witness: WAYNE ALDRIPME
Signature M. Wyl-	Signature
Name: Michael Hopainson	Name: WAYNE AWDRIDGE
Address: 26 Durukink Risc	Address: THE NOOK CHURCH ST
RIDDLESDEN	GRANBY
KEIGHLEY BDZOSDA	NOTTS NG(3 apa.

: 433766: MJD: VAM: LONDOCS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Robert LOWRIE

of 6 Midland Place, Derby, Derbyshire DE1 2RR, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled A Heating Appliance

which is the subject of GB patent application No. PCT/GB02/005771 filed 18 December 2002, and claiming priority from United Kingdom Patent Application No. 0130380.9, filed on 19 December 2001; and

WHEREAS, MicroGen Energy Limited

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of and having offices at 100 Thames Valley Park Drive, Reading, Berkshire, RG6 1PT, United Kingdom.

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States or any other country, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, corresponding applications in the United States or any other country, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

Date: 30.1.03

United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries, where appropriate.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Y Signature of Inventor)	
Witness:	Witness:
Signature (10.1)	Signature Manzetta
Name: 756 BEACON RUAD	Name: N.J. RANZETTA
Address: LOULMBOROUGM	Address: 7 Leverentree Lane
LEICS	Langhborbugh
LEII 2RD	Leics LEII 225

: 433769; MJD; VAM: LONDOCS

Munes Lain

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Heather ALLDERIDGE

of 51 Derby Road, Aston-on-Trent, Derby, Derbyshire DE72 2AE, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled A Heating Appliance

which is the subject of GB patent application No. PCT/GB02/005771 filed 18 December 2002, and claiming priority from United Kingdom Patent Application No. 0130380.9, filed on 19 December 2001; and

WHEREAS, MicroGen Energy Limited

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of and having offices at 100 Thames Valley Park Drive, Reading, Berkshire, RG6 1PT, United Kingdom.

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States or any other country, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, corresponding applications in the United States or any other country, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries, where appropriate.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

MANUEL	Date: 30 Jan 2003
(Signature of Inventor)	

Witness:

Signature

Name:

Address: 256 BEACON RD

1,18

LEN ZRD

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

LOUGHBORONOM 1EICS

Witness:

Signature

Address: 구

433772; MJD: VAM: LONDOCS